
2021 Alan Miller Jewelers

All-Press Wrestling Honor Roll
WRESTLER OF THE YEAR

STATE CHAMPION

195 Wyatt Miller Oak Harbor 1st D-III Sr 48-0

STATE PLACERS

STATE QUALIFIERS

120 Brandon Hahn Eastwood 2nd D-III Sr 53-2

152 Connor Smith Gibsonburg 4th D-III So 42-3

132 Gavin Owens Eastwood 5th D-III Jr 50-6

106 Micah Medina Clay 7th D-I So 32-10

220 Ty Cobb Clay 8th D-I Jr 36-3

145 Cade Petersen Oak Harbor 8th D-III Jr 37-11

113 Nick Rodriguez Clay D-I Jr 30-6

113 Michael Judge Oak Harbor D-III Jr 45-17

113 Bryce Maynard* Eastwood D-III Sr 45-5

126 Tyler Davis Oak Harbor D-III Sr 32-7

132 Owen Miller Oak Harbor D-III So 37-20

152 Hayden Buhro Oak Harbor D-III So 34-17

160 Bryce Hesselbart Eastwood D-III So 42-12

170 Jimmy Recknagel Eastwood D-III Sr 46-7

170 Hunter Schmoekel Northwood D-III Sr 21-9

* state alternate

DISTRICT CHAMPIONS

SECTIONAL CHAMPIONS

LEAGUE CHAMPIONS

DIVISION I

DIVISION III

DIVISION I

DIVISION III

THREE RIVERS ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

TOLEDO CITY LEAGUE

NORTHERN

BUCKEYE CONFERENCE

SANDUSKY BAY CONFERENCE

(TOP 2)

220 Ty Cobb, Clay

120 Brandon Hahn, Eastwood

195 Wyatt Miller, Oak Harbor

113 Nick Rodriguez, Clay

220 Ty Cobb, Clay

285 Daniel Cooper, Clay

113 Michael Judge, Oak Harbor

126 Tyler Davis, Oak Harbor

132 Gavin Owens, Eastwood

145 Xavier Escobedo, Eastwood

152 Connor Smith, Gibsonburg

160 Bryce Hesselbart, Eastwood

170 Jimmy Recknagel, Eastwood

182 Dominick Whetsel, Gibsonburg

195 Wyatt Miller, Oak Harbor

106 Candio DeLuna, Clay

113 Micah Medina, Clay

160 Dominico Migliori, Clay

170 Tyler Weseman, Clay

220 Ty Cobb, Clay

106 Dylan Chavez, Waite

113 Chance Ramirez, Waite

126 Abriel Garcia, Waite

145 Braden Alore, Northwood

160 Rafael Cordova, Waite

170 Hunter Schmoekel, Northwood

285 Gary Moody, Waite

113 Eli Guyton, Lake

120 Bryce Maynard, Eastwood

126 Brandon Hahn, Eastwood

138 Gavin Owens, Eastwood

170 Jimmy Recknagel, Eastwood

106 Tate Tomor, Oak Harbor

113 Michael Judge, Oak Harbor

126 Tyler Davis, Oak Harbor

138 Robby Jacobsen, Oak Harbor

145 Cade Petersen, Oak Harbor

152 Connor Smith, Gibsonburg

152 Hayden Buhro, Oak Harbor

160 Jack Zeitzheim, Oak Harbor

182 Dominick Whetsel, Gibsonburg

195 Garrett Lindsay, Oak Harbor

220 Wyatt Miller, Oak Harbor

285 Dylan Schiets, Oak Harbor

LEAGUE CHAMPIONS (cont’d)

Wyatt Miller
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